Location of Construction: 20 Custom House Wharf	Owner: Ken MacGown		Phone: 831-1001	Permit No:
Owner Address:	Lessee/Buyer's Name:	Phone:	BusinessName:	000598
Custom House Wharf Proprietor	Port Hole Restaurant	N/A	Dusinessivanie,	PERMIT ISS.
Contractor Name:	Address:	Phone:		Fermit Issued:
N/A	N/A		N/A	An
Past Use:	Proposed Use:	COST OF WORK	i i i	JUN 5 70
		\$	\$ 35.00	
Outside Dining	Outside Dining	FIRE DEPT. LA	pproved INSPECTION: (	TTY OF PORTLAND
		🗆 De	mied Use Group: Type:	
		Signature:	BOCA94100	Zone." CBL: WC Z. 030-A-001
Proposed Project Description:			TIVITIES DISTRICT (HA.D.)	Zoning Approval: / /
· ·			pproved	6/2/90
Outside Dining			pproved with Conditions:	<b>AUNCIAL ZUIM OF NEVIEWA</b> .
outside Dining			enied	
				Griden Zone
		Signature:	Date:	□ Subdivision
Permit Taken By:	Date Applied For:			Site Plan maj Ominor Omm O
K	June	1,2000 G		Zoning Appeal
1. This permit application does not preclude the	Applicant(s) from meeting applicable St	ate and Federal miles.		□ Variance
2. Building permits do not include plumbing, se				Miscellaneous
		<b>-</b>		Conditional Use
3. Building permits are void if work is not started tion may involted to a building many involted to a building many involution.	d within six (6) months of the date of issu	ance. False informa-		□ Interpretation
tion may invalidate a building permit and sto	op all work			Approved     Denied
				E Benned
	*Oliver 831-3521			Historic Preservation
	011461 051-5521			□ Not in District or Landmark
				Does Not Require Review
				Requires Review
			PERMIT ISSUED	Action:
	ABBRIDIA ABIAN		WITH REQUIREMENTS	
I hereby certify that I am the owner of record of the	CERTIFICATION	- I. S		□ Appoved □ Approved with Conditions
I hereby certify that I am the owner of record of the authorized by the owner to make this application a	s hance property, or mat the proposed we	ork is aumorized by the or a solution of the second s	owner of record and that I have been aws of this jurisdiction. In addition	
if a permit for work described in the application is	issued. I certify that the code official's a	uthorized representative	shall have the authority to enter all	
areas covered by such permit at any reasonable ho	our to enforce the provisions of the code	(s) applicable to such be	ermit	Date:
- •	•			
		June 1, 2000		
SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT	ADDRESS:	DATE:	PHONE:	-[
			~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~	
PESDONSIDI È DEDGON DI CHADOR OF WORK				_ PERMIT ISSUED 1
RESPONSIBLE PERSON IN CHARGE OF WORK	K, TITLE		PHONE:	CAELOR RELEARENTS
White_Per	rmit Desk Green-Assessor's Cana	n-DPW Pink-Publ	ic File Ivory Card_Inspector	

City of Portland, Maine –	<b>Building or Use Permit Application</b>	389 Congress Street,	04101, Tel: (2	207) 874-8703,	FAX: 874-8716
X					

•

White-Permit Desk Green-Assessor's Canary-D.P.W. Pink-Public File Ivory Card-Inspector

13.	12	E L	- e	9		ço	7 9	Ņ.	4			in	N.F.	; 1	, H		러너	e	ਅ	ω	対	E		
	<ul> <li>provide a ladder effect. (Handrails shall be a minimum of 34" but not more than 38". Exception: Handrails that form part of a guard shall have a height not less than than 36" and not more than 42". Handrail grip size shall have a circular cross section with an outside diameter of at least 1 %" and not greater than 2". (Sections 1021 &amp; 1022.0). Handrails shall be on both sides of stairway. (Section 1014.7)</li> <li>Headroom in habitable space is a minimum of 7.6". (Section 7.6" of 0.0 %)</li> </ul>	11. Cuardraus & Handraus: A guardrau system is a system of building components located near the open sides of elevated walking surfaces for the purpose of minimizing the possibility of an accidental fall from the walking surface to the lower level. Minimum height all Use Groups 42". In occupancies in Use Group A, B.H.4, 1-1, 1-2, M and R and public garages and open parking structures, open guards shall have balusters or be of solid material such that a sphere with a diameter of A" manor race through any occupancies.			spaces by fire partitions and floor/ceiling assembly which are constructed with not less than 1-hour fire resisting rating. <u>Private garages attached</u> <u>side-by-side to rooms</u> in the above occupancies shall be completely separated from the interior spaces and the attic area by means of ½ inch grosum board or the equivalent applied to the garage side. (Chapter 4. Section 407.0 of the BOCA/1999)	proper setbacks are maintained. Private garages located <u>beneath habitable rooms</u> in occupancies in Use Group R-1, R-2, R-3 or I-1 shall be separated from			. Foundations anchors shall be a minimum of 12" in diameter, 7" into the foundation wall, minimum of 12" from corners of foundation and a	tile or perforated pipe is used, the invert of the pipe or tile shall not be higher than the floor elevation. The top of joints or top of perforations shall be protected with an approved filter membrane material. The pipe or tile shall be placed on not less than 2" of gravel or crushed stone, and shall be provered with not less than 6" of the same material. Section 1813 5.2	percent material that passes through a No. 4 steve. The train shall extend a minimum of 12 incres beyond the outside edge of the looding. The thickness shall be such that the bottom of the drain is not higher than the bottom of the base under the floor, and that the top of the drain is not less than 6 inches above the top of the footing. The top of the drain shall be covered with an approved filter membrane material. Where a drain less than 6 inches above the top of the footing.	Foundation drain shall be placed around the perim	<ol> <li>This permit does not excuse the applicant from meeting applicable State and Federal rules and laws.</li> <li>Before concrete for foundation is placed, approvals from the Development Review Coordinator and Inspection Services must be obtained. (A</li> </ol>		This permit is being issued with the understanding that the following conditions are met: $\frac{x}{y}$ , $\frac{x}{y}$	CONDITION(S) OF APPROVAL	The City's Adopted Building Code (The BOCA National Building code/1999 with City Amendments) The City's Adopted Mechanical Code (The BOCA National Mechanical Code/1993)	USE GROUP: A-3 CONSTRUCTION TYPE: CONSTRUCTION COST: PERMIT FEES 3503	PERMIT APPLICANT: ICONTRACTOR U/A	BUILDING OWNER: Ken Mac (Jown	REASON FOR PERMIT: OUT SICH diging	DATE: June 2000 ADDRESS: 24 Custon House What CBL: (130-A-66)	BUILDING PERMIT REPORT	

;

.

- 15.14
- 7 maximum rise. (Section 1014.0) The minimum headroom in all parts of a stairway shall not be less than 80 inches. (6'8") 1014.4 Every sleeping room below the fourth story in buildings of Use Groups R and I-1 shall have at least one operable window or exterior door approved for emergency egress or rescue. The units must be operable from the inside without the use of special knowledge or separate tools. Where windows are provided as <u>means of egress or rescue</u> they shall have a sill height not more than 44 inches (1118mm) above the floor. All egress or rescue windows from sleeping rooms shall have a minimum net clear opening height dimension of 24 inches (610mm). The minimum net clear opening width dimension shall be 20 inches (508)mm, and a minimum net clear opening of 5.7 sq. ft. (Section 1010.4) Each apartment shall have access to two (2) separate, remote and approved means of egress. A single exit is acceptable when it exits directly from the apartment to the building exterior with no communications to other apartment units. (Section 1010.1)
- 16.
- 17.
- 18. All vertical openings shall be enclosed with construction having a fire rating of at least one (1) hour, including fire doors with self closer's. (Over 3 stories in height requirements for fire rating is two (2) hours. (Section 710.0) The boiler shall be protected by enclosing with (1) hour fire rated construction including fire doors and ceiling, or by providing automatic extinguishment. (Table 302.1.1)

<ul> <li>a table immediate violative of Delivering Delivery in the Indian Statung Code (1997), and NIFA 101 Chapter 18 &amp; 19. Consider detections</li> <li>a table immediate violative of Deliverous</li> <li>b table of an approved in a contractive of Deliverous of Deliverous of Deliverous</li> <li>a table immediate violative of Deliverous of Deliverous of Deliverous of Deliverous</li> <li>a table interview of Deliverous of Deli</li></ul>
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

OF THE BUILDINGCODE ) SHALL ALSO BE PRESENTED TO THIS DIVISION ON AUTO CAD LT.2000, OR EQUIVALENT. 2

•

1.2000	Building Permit Fee: \$30.00 for the 1st \$1000 out -1. \$7.00	
	Icant: (A)   Date: 6-1	Signature of applicant:
hat I have been authorized by the termit for work described in this termit at any reasonable hour to	owner to make this application as his her authorized agent. I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described in this application is issued, I certify that the Code Official's authorized representative shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by this permit at any reasonable hour to enform the provisions of the codes of physical to thus permit.	owner to make this a application is issued enforce the provision
r must be included.	equipment, HVAC equipment (air handling) or other types of work that may require special review must be included. Certification	equip I hareby certify that
	Foundation plans with required drainage and dampproofing Electrical and plumbing layout. Mechanical drawings for any specialized equipment such as firmance chimnens and	• Found
122-1222	r nor rians & Elevations Window and door schedules	• Wind
, Oliver	A complete set of construction drawings showing all of the following elements of construction: Cross Sections w/Framing details (including porches, decks w/ railings, and accessory structures)	A complete set
	registered desig	Unless
	J	checklist outline
	<b>1</b>	
TOPENSON AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AN	1) A Copy of Your Deed or Purchase and Sale Agreement	
Section o-Art III. CA Mechanical Code.	•HVAC(Heating, Ventiliation and Air Conditioning) installation must comply with the 1993 BOCA Mechanical Code. You must include the following with you application:	•HVAC(He You must Inclu
Code.	•All constituction must be conducted in compliance with the 1996 B.O.C.A. Building Code as amended by •All plumbing must be conducted in compliance with the State of Maine Plumbing Code.	• All constitu
	Separate permits are required for Internal & External Plumbing, HVAC and Electrical installation.	
Dan	Cutate Diny Proveduse Outside i	Current Use:
Rec'd By	Contractor's Name, Address & Telephone	Contractor's Name
	Andrese royan Lesaripuani (Presse de se spoanie as possibile)	Froposed Froject L
		<b>7</b>
Work: \$ 5500	Hence what Preventers Port HUL POST Score or Work:	Owner's Address: Custorn
Telephone#: 831 - 1∞1	3 Chart, Block & Lot Number of Owner: Telg	Tax Assessor's Ch Chart# 030
	Total Square Footage of Proposed Structure 3500 Sc Square Footage of Lot	Total Square Foot
	Location/Addressof Construction (include Portion of Building): 20 Carlon Henne WharF	Location/Addresso
NY PROPERTY within pred.	NOIE**II you or the property owner owes real estate or personal property taxes or user charges on ANY PR the City, payment arrangements must be made before permits of any kind are accepted.	NOI Етти уоц
n below for a Building or	In the interest of processing your application in the quickest possible manner, please complete the Information below for a Building or Use Permit.	In the interest of
	Attached Single Family Dwellings/Two-Family Dwelling	
ALL THE	THIS IS NOT A PERMIT/CONSTRUCTION CANNOT COMMENCE UNTIL PERMIT IS ISSUED	THI

Additional Site review and related fees are attached on a separate addendum

.

,



Signed and Acknowledged: indirectly employed by it, or anyone for whose act it may be liable. disease, or death, or to injury to or destruction of including the loss of use therefrom, and (2) is cause by any negligent act or omission of the estblishment. hold harmless the City, its officers and en claims, damages, losses and expenses, just limited to costs of defense and attorney's Surop damage, establishment's occupancy of the sidewalk, hereby, to the ц Ц sidewalk in the front, Written Portland, Maine, by the owner of the establishment being: business as: loss or expense (1) is attributable to bodily injury, sickness, consent TINES Ö fullest extent permitted by law, and agreement relating Dated: Keithly Ett side, its officers and employees, from and against all and expenses, just or unjust, including, but not anse and attorney's fees, arising out of the y of the sidewalk, provided that any such claims, torthele and/or rear Establishment Own  ${}^{\circ}$ 055 I the estblishment, anyone directly or - 2000 ď оf occupancy of the City of Portland of the building at: 64 is caused in whole or in Chart 200 shall tangible defend, property indemnify part and ÷

• • • CONDITIONS FOR SIDEWANCY PERMIT

+1	
$\mathcal{A}_{\mathcal{A}}$	1

Zoning Division Marge Schmuckal Zoning Administrator



Department of Urban Development Joseph E. Gray, Jr. Director

### CITY OF PORTLAND

June 26, 2000

Oliver Keithly c/o The Porthole Restaurant 20 Custom House Wharf Portland, ME 04101 RE: 20 Custom House Wharf - 30-A-001 WCZ zone

Dear Oliver,

since researched our present and past files for further documentation of the past use of this property. observed the alterations that were done at this location, some which had not been permitted by our office. I have This letter is in response to a recent inspection that I made of your establishment on Friday, June 16, 2000. I

area. that area during the months that they needed to do so. they were more actively fishing. You went on to say that they would always have a place to store their gear in summer. You further stated that during the summer the fishermen did not normally store anything there because and traps out there. I told you that you could not displace a marine use or restrict the fishermen from using that the outside deck area. You had mentioned to me that during the winter the fishermen always stored their nets which I again told you would not be allowed because it would be considered an expansion. You also asked about a legal nonconforming use within the WCZ zone. You, for example, wanted to expand to the second floor, you were located in a very restrictive zone for your type of business. Your inside restaurant and bar business is asking a lot of questions at that time and wanted to know what the Zoning Ordinances allowed. I explained that Originally, back on Thursday April 13, 2000 we had our first meeting at City Hall per your request. You were You told me that traditionally the Porthole restaurant always had outdoor seating in that area during the

Porthole. We went over some of these same issues. You were showing me photographs of picnic tables that were allegedly "always" put out in the area of the dock which was of concern to me. Recently on Monday June 19, 2000 we again met along with Mr. Don Hunnewell, the previous owner of the

waiting area for the Casco Bay Lines. grade the kitchen and preparation facilities. This approval was based upon an approved plan which we still have on file. The outlined area does not include an expansion on to the exterior deck which was a boat access and Porthole to expand their use into the old Casco Bay Lines so that they could use the restroom facilities and upthere had been an appeal on April 6, 1989 at which the Zoning Board of Appeals granted an appeal for the After our meeting on June 19th, I started a more intense research into our microfiche files. I discovered that That area did not traditionally have picnic tables for the Porthole takeout.

issuing a permit for seasonal outside dining. It was not a permit to allow the construction of an approximate 15 past issues. However, I used the information that you had related to me in order to make my determination in Oliver, I realize that you are a recent owner of this establishment and may not have been aware of some of these

 $\mathbf{b}_{i}$ 

within 10 days of the date of this letter. of your restaurant out into the deck area. The bar area and the entertainment platform also shall be removed foot outside bar, nor an exterior platform for musical entertainment. It was not a permit to allow the expansion

on a seasonal basis in this outside area, then I will be glad to reconsider your application. independently verifiable evidence, particularly in the form of documents or pictures that such a use did take place 108.6 of the City's adopted 1999 BOCA National Building Code for your reference. If you can provide At this time I am revoking the seasonal outside dining permit for the expanded deck use. I have attached section

installation. It shall be removed within 10 days of the date of this letter. Any new signage requires permit approval prior to second floor along the street side of this building. No permits have been applied for nor issued for this signage. As I mentioned to you at our June 19th meeting that there is new signage for the Comedy Connection on the

appeal. You may either apply for an interpretation appeal or for a use variance appeal. I believe that either to contact me at 874-8695. appeal information that you would need. If you have any questions regarding this matter, please do not hesitate appeal would be very difficult to obtain from the Zoning Board of Appeals. I have included the appropriate You have the right to appeal my decision. You have 30 days from the date of this letter in which to file for an

Very truly yours

Marge Schilucka N/N

Zoning Administrator

8 File Penny Littell, Corporation Counsel Gary Wood, Corporation Counsel Joseph Gray, Jr., Dir. Planning & Urban Development Portland City Councilors Robert Ganley, Portland City Manager David Lourie, 189 Spurwink Avenue, Cape Elizabeth, Maine 04107 Mike Nugent, Housing & Neighborhood Services Mark Adelson, Housing & Neighborhood Services Cheryl Leeman, Portland City Mayor

Adopted nar (20,000

EFct. dort - 9

IN CITY COUNCIL ASSEMBLED AS FOLLOWS:

MAINE BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PORTLAND,

1. That Section6-16 of the Portland City Code is hereby amended to read as follows:

Sec. 6-16. Adoption of BOCA National Building Code.

article. and the whole thereof, except for such portions as are deleted, modified or amended in this structures, the following certain code recommended by the Building Officials and Code Administrators International, Inc., the BOCA National Building Code 1996 1999 edition, There is hereby adopted for the purpose of regulating the construction, alteration, addition, repair, removal, demolition, use, location, occupancy and maintenance of all buildings and

hereby enacted, said new section to read as follows: 2. That Section 6-18 of the Portland City Code is hereby repealed in its entirety and new Section 6-18 is

Sec. 6-18. Amendments.

The BOCA National Building Code is amended as follows:

thereof Section 108.6, Revocation of permits, is amended by adding the following sentence at the end

"In addition, such permit or approval may be revoked by the building official if the issuance thereof was based on a mistake of law"

Section 110, Demolition of structures, is hereby amended by adding the following subsections:

- 110.4 Dust prevention: The person to whom a permit is issued shall dampen or cause to be prevent dust therefrom circulating in the surrounding area. dampened all debris resulting from the demolition operation to the extent necessary to
- 110.5 Expiration of permit: A permit to demolish or remove a structure shall expire thirty (30) extend the permit for periods of not more than fifteen (15) days. days after the date of its issuance, provided that for good cause the building official may
- 110.6 Removal and disposal of asbestos: Before a permit to demolish or remove a structure is until the applicant has removed and disposed of all such material as may be present in pulverized, or reduced to powder when dry, by hand pressure. No permit shall be issued that contains more than one (1) percent asbestos by weight and that can be crumbled, material. For the purposes of this subsection, friable asbestos material means any material issued, the health officer shall inspect the premises for the presence of friable asbestos

5

5 . .

់ ដុំទី៥៩៩។	- റ്റംപ						Y
removed, the <i>owner</i> or agent shall notify all utilities having service connections within the structure such as water, electric, gas, sewer and other connections. A permit to demolish or remove a structure shall not be issued until a release is obtained from the utilities, stating that their respective service connections	109.3 Termination of approval: The code official is hereby authorized to terminate such special approval and to order the demolition of any such construction at his discretion, or as directed by a decision of the board of appeals. SECTION 110.0 DEMOLITION OF STRUCTURES	appeals under the provisions of Section 121.0, the code official shall issue a permit for temporary construction as approved by the board of appeals. Such permits shall be limited as to time of service, but such temporary construction shall not be permitted for more than one year. <b>109.2 Special approval:</b> All temporary construction shall con- form to the structural strength, fire safety, <i>means of egress</i> , light, <i>ventilation</i> and sanitary requirements of this code as necessary to ensure the public health, safety and general welfare.	109.1 General: Pursuant to a variance granted by the board of	108.9 Notice of start: At least 24-hour notice of start of work under a building permit shall be given to the code official.	108.8 Posting of permit: A true copy of the building permit shall be kept on the site of operations, open to public inspection during the entire time of prosecution of the work and until the comple- tion of the same.	108.7 Approval of part: The code official is authorized to issue a permit for the construction of foundations or any other part of a building or structure before the <i>construction documents</i> for the whole building or structure have been submitted, provided that adequate information and detailed statements have been filed complying with all of the pertinent requirements of this code. The holder of such permit for the foundation or other parts of a building or structure shall proceed at the holder's own risk with the building operation and without assurance that a permit for the entire structure will be granted.	<ul> <li>108.4 Signature to permit: The code official's signature shall be attached to every permit, or the code official shall authorize a subordinate to affix such signature thereto.</li> <li>108.5 Approved construction documents: The code official shall stamp or endorse in <i>writing</i> both sets of <i>construction documents</i> "Approved," and one set of the approved <i>construction documents</i> shall be retained by the code official and the other set shall be kept at the building site, open to inspection of the code official or an authorized representative at all reasonable times.</li> <li>108.6 Revocation of permit: The code official shall revoke a permit or approval issued under the provisions of this code in case of any false statement or misrepresentation of permit or approval was based.</li> </ul>
<b>112.3</b> New construction and alterations: The fees for plan examination, building permit and inspections shall be as prescribed in Section 112.3.1 and the code official is authorized to establish by <i>approved rules</i> a schedule of unit rates for buildings and structures of all use groups and types of construction as classified and defined in Chapters 1, 3 and 6.	With or concurrently with the work contemplated by a building permit shall not relieve the applicant or holder of the permit from the payment of other fees that are prescribed by law or ordinance for water taps, sewer connections, electrical permits, erection of <i>signs</i> and display structures, marquees or other <i>appurrenant</i> <i>structures</i> , or fees of inspections, certificates of occupancy or other privileges or requirements, both within and without the jurisdiction of the department of building inspection.	<ul> <li>112.1 General: A permit to begin work for new construction, <i>alteration</i>, removal, demolition or other building operation shall not be issued until the fees prescribed in this section shall have been paid to the department of building inspection or other authorized agency of the jurisdiction, nor shall an amendment to a permit necessitating an additional fee be approved until the additional fee has been paid.</li> <li>112.2 Special fees: The payment of the fee for the construction, <i>alteration</i>, removal or demolition for all work done in connection</li> </ul>	SECTION 112.0 FEES	111.4 Compliance with site plan: All new work shall be located strictly in accordance with the approved site plan.	111.3 Compliance with permit: All work shall conform to the approved application and the approved construction documents for which the permit has been issued and any approved amend-ments to the approved application or the approved construction documents.	SECTION 111.0 CONDITIONS OF PERMIT 111.1 Payment of fees: A permit shall not be issued until the fees prescribed in Section 112.0 have been paid. 111.2 Compliance with code: The permit shall be a license to proceed with the work and shall not be construed as authority to violate, cancel or set aside any of the provisions of this code, except as specifically stipulated by modification or legally granted variation as described in the application.	<ul> <li>and appurtenant equipment, such as meters and regulators, have been removed or sealed and plugged in a safe manner.</li> <li>110.2 Notice to adjoining owners: Only when written notice has been given by the applicant to the owners of adjoining loss and to the owners of wired or other facilities, of which the temporary removal is necessitated by the proposed work, shall a permit be granted for the removal of a building or structure.</li> <li>110.3 Lot regulation: Whenever a structure is demolished or removed, the premises shall be maintained free from all unsafe or hazardous conditions by the proper regulation of the lot, restoration of established grades and the erection of the necessary retaining walls and fences in accordance with the provisions of Chapter 33.</li> </ul>

THE BUCA NATIONAL BUILDING CODE/1999

.`

Inspection Services Michael J. Nugent Manager

ħ

Contraction in succession of the succession of



Department of Urban Development Joseph E. Gray, Jr. Director

#### CITY OF PORTLAND STOP WORK NOTICE

April 4, 2000

Port Hole Restaurant – Custom House Wharf 030-A-001 CBL: RE

### HAND DELIVER

Dear Oliver Keithly,

An evaluation of the property at Custom House Wharf revealed that the structure fails to comply with Section 107.1of the Building Code of the City of Portland.

Expansion of Outside Seating Area (without permit)

This is a STOP WORK ORDER pursuant to Section 117.1 of the Building Code (1999 BOCA). All construction activity must Stop immediately.

Submit complete building/use permit application for review and approval.

Corporation Counsel for legal action and possible civil penalties, as provided for in Section 1-15 of the Code and in Title 30-A M.R.S.A. Ss 4452. This constitutes an appealable decision pursuant to Section 121.5 of the Code. Please feel free to contact me at 874-8697, if you wish Failure to comply will result in this office referring the matter to the City of Portland to discuss the matter or have any questions.

Sincerely,

erra

Code Enforcement Officer David Caddell

Central File ö

qc/

By leaving copies at the individual's dwelling house or usual place of abode with a person of suitable age or discretion who resides therein and whose gnature of Person Making Service By delivering a copy to an agent authorized to receive service of process and whose name is Sloryn Chrary at Reve Hole Received Title Level, I made service of the 7 A RETURN OF SERVICE  $\overline{\mathcal{O}}$ By (describe other manner of service). Inspection Services City Of Portland By delivering a copy in hand. 10 name is\_ \_day of ن مخر upon the Oliver On the DATED:

11 11 . • ) } []

÷

÷

ł Í 14

i.

**Theret** 

•

<ul> <li>9. Separate permussioned or an additional divelling unit. You <u>shall not</u> add any additional divelling unit. You <u>shall not</u> additional divelling unit. You <u>shall not</u> additional approvals.</li> <li>(1) Other requirements of condition This Approval is <u>based upon GAP</u>.</li> <li>(1) Other requirements of condition This Approval is <u>based upon GAP</u>.</li> <li>(1) Other requirements of condition This Approval is <u>based upon GAP</u>.</li> <li>(1) Other requirements of condition This Approval is <u>based upon GAP</u>.</li> <li>(1) Other requirements of condition This Approval is <u>based upon GAP</u>.</li> <li>(1) Other requirements of condition This Approval is <u>based upon GAP</u>.</li> <li>(1) Other requirements of condition This Approval is <u>based upon GAP</u>.</li> <li>(1) Other requirements of condition This Approval is <u>based upon GAP</u>.</li> <li>(1) Agree the work year. This is term port of what was the term of the base of the term of term o</li></ul>	All the conditions placed on the original, previously are still in effect for this amendment. Your present structure is legally nonconforming as to to demolish the building on your own volition, you w setbacks. Instead you would need to meet the zoning ordinances. In order to preserve these legally non-co- rebuild the	F: O(iven Keihly Condition DENTED: Condition DENTED: Condition DENTED: Condition of DENTED: ence, all aspects of the Home Oc	LAND USE - ZONING REPORT ADDRESS: <u>20 Custon House What</u> DATE: <u>6</u> REASON FOR PERMIT: Amend punt # 000 590 ren REASON FOR PERMIT: Amend punt (-B-L: 3
You shall not add any additional erators, or kitchen sinks, etc. Lis based upon GANY Wood's the port of the stand does not a with high walls and does not a with high wall show a does not a with high walls and does not a with high a does not does not a with high walls and does not a with high a does not does not a does not does not does not a does not does not does not a does not does not does not does not a does not does not does not does not does not does not does not a does not doe	approved, permit issued on o rear and side setbacks. If you were fill <u>not</u> be able to maintain these same g setbacks set forth in today's onforming setbacks, you may only Any change of use shall require a e of units. Any change pplication for review and approval.	PPROVAL ns submitted. Any deviations shall vork. cupation criteria, Section 14-410, shall be shall not be increased during maintenance	ORT DATE: 8/11/00 DATE: 8/11/00 STA remove dd bave i burlt C-B-L: 30-A-1



	PERMIT
ì	
<b>}</b>	Ω
ŝ	~
5	
ŀ	~
ŗ	بينية وهو
Z n	1 1993
ij	
Ö.	Z
Ś	0
<u>,</u>	
5	
3	• •
2	BY RULE NOTIFICATION
)	⋗
5	
່ວ	2
Э Л	5
_	
	Т
	0
	$\nabla$
	FORM

PLEASE TYPE OR PRINT IN BLACK INK ONLY	IN BLACK INK ONLY				
Name of Ti Applicant:	The Proprietors of Cu	of Custom House Wharf	Name of Owner:	The Proprietors Wharf	s of Custom House
idress:	o F. Jay Meyer, Thomp acColl, LLC PA, 120 E	c/o F. Jay Meyer, Thompson, Bull, Furey, Bass & MacColl, LLC PA, 120 Exchange St. P.O. Box 447	Town/City:	Portland	
State: Maine	Zip Code:	04112-0447	Daytime Telephone (include area code)	ne No: 207-774-760 e)	7600
Name of Wetland, Water Body or Stream:	er Body or Stream:	Fore River/Portland Harbor			
Detailed Directions to Site:	Site:	Site is at the southern (i.e., from the U.S. Customs Buil	extreme Iding, off	ter) end of Custom Hous Commercial Street in Po	outer) end of Custom House Wharf, which is across of Commercial Street in Portland, Maine
Town/City:		Map #: 30	Lot #: Lots 1-2	A, I-2 County:	y: Cumberland
Description of Project:		Maintenance, renovation and reconstruction of	pilings and (	g. Replacement of	deteriorated building.
			Part of a larger project?	r project?	Yes X No
(CHECK ONE) This project	roject does 🗹	does not D involve	involve work below mean low water.	n low water.	
I am filing notice of m Regulation, Chapter 3 standards.	y intent to carry out 305. I have a copy o	am filing notice of my intent to carry out work which meets the requirements for Permit By Rule (PBR) under DEP Regulation, Chapter 305. I have a copy of PBR Sections checked below. I have read and will comply with all of the trandards.	equirements for F ed below. I have i	<sup>9</sup> ermit By Rule (F read and will cor	⊃BR) under DEP nply with all of the
Sec. (2) Soil Disturbance Sec. (3) Intake Pipes	es	Sec. (8) Shoreline stabilization Sec. (9) Utility Crossing	tabilization sing	□ Sec. (14) F	<ul><li>(14) Piers, Wharves &amp; Pilings</li><li>(15) Public Boat Ramps</li></ul>
Sec.	<ul><li>(4) Replacement of Structures</li><li>(5) REPEALED</li></ul>	Sec.	(10) Stream Crossing (11) State Transportation Facilities	Sec.	(16) Coastal Sand Dune Projects (17) Transfers/Permit Extension
Sec.	<ul><li>(6) Movement of Rocks or Vegetation</li><li>(7) Outfall Pipes</li></ul>		Sec. (12) Restoration of Natural Areas Sec. (13) F&W Creation/Enhance/Water Quality Improvement	🔲 Sec. (18) I	Sec. (18) Maintenance Dredging
I authorize staff of the access the project sit valid until approved	Departments of Er e for the purpose of by the Departmer	authorize staff of the Departments of Environmental Protection, Inland Fisheries & Wildlife, and Mari access the project site for the purpose of determining compliance with the rules. I also understand th alid until approved by the Department or 14 days after receipt by the Department, whichever	, Inland Fisheries e with the rules. • <i>ipt by the Depa</i>	& Wildlife, and N also understand tment, whichev	staff of the Departments of Environmental Protection, Inland Fisheries & Wildlife, and Marine Resources to project site for the purpose of determining compliance with the rules. I also understand that <i>this permit is not approved by the Department or 14 days after receipt by the Department, whichever is less.</i>
I have attached all of the following required submittals. NECESSARY ATTACHMENTS:	the following require	ed submittals. NOTIFIC	ATION FORMS CA	NNOT BE ACCE	NOTIFICATION FORMS CANNOT BE ACCEPTED WITHOUT THE
· ·	k for \$50 (non-refu	Attach a check for \$50 (non-refundable) made payable to:	e to: "Treasurer	"Treasurer, State of Maine".	
<ul> <li>✓ <u>Attach</u> a U.S.(</li> <li>✓ <u>Attach</u> photog</li> </ul>	3.S. topo map or N yraphs showing ex	<u>Attach</u> a U.S.G.S. topo map or Maine Atlas & Gazetteer map with the project site clearly mark <u>Attach</u> photographs showing existing site conditions (unless not required under standards).	er map with the p (unless not requ	project site clea lired under star	rly marked. ndards).
Signature of Applicant:	Kenth Mr. Mr.	Kenneth Macgowan, Property Manager		Date: April 14, 2000	2000
Keep a copy as a record of permit. Dept. of Environmental Protection :	ല	a copy as a record of permit. Send two copies of the form with one set of attachments via certified mail to the M of Environmental Protection at the appropriate regional office listed below. The DEP will send a copy to the	with one set of at office listed belo	tachments via c w. The DEP wil	Send two copies of the form with one set of attachments via certified mail to the Maine t the appropriate regional office listed below. The DEP will send a copy to the

Town Office as evidence of the DEP's receipt of notification. No further authorization by DEP will be issued after receipt of notice. Permits are valid for two years. Work carried out in violation of any standard is subject to enforcement action. Do not alter MSWORD template form. Altered forms will not be accepted.

707.7#		AUGUSTA DEP STATE HOUSE STATION 17 AUGUSTA, ME 04333-0017 (207)287-2111
G.	CX.#	
Date		PORTLAND DEP 312 CANCO ROAD PORTLAND, ME 04103 (207)822-6300
Acc. Date	Staff	DEP BANGOR DEP ROAD 106 HOGAN ROAD , ME 04103 BANGOR, ME 04401 00 (207)941-4570
Def. Aft Date Pho	Staff	PRESQUE ISLE DEP 1235 CENTRAL DRIVE PRESQUE ISLE, ME 04769 (207)764-0477
After Photos		:P VE ≅ 04769

Planning & Urban Development

T,B,F,B,& M, LLC,P.A.

Joseph E. Gray Jr. Director

### CITY OF PORTLAND

舒訊

September 28, 2000

OCTO22000

Mr. F. Jay Meyer Thompson, Bull, Furey, Bass & MacColl 120 Exchange Street Portland, Maine 04112

RE: 47 Custom House Wharf

Dear Mr. Meyer,

I am in receipt of your September 19, 2000 letter requesting an extension to the Portland Planning Board Site Plan Approval for the 47 Custom House Wharf Development.

Your request is based on the litigation which has prevented construction from beginning

In my capacity as Director of Planning and Urban Development for the City of Portland, I am granting you a one year extension of your site plan approval through October 5, 2001.

Sincerely, doseph/E. Gray, Jr., Director Planning and Urban Development

TOTAL P.83

200 77-1-1

· · · · ·

7

.

····

### THOMPSON, MCNABOE, ASHLEY & COUNSELORS AT LAW BULL, LLC, P.A.

EDWARD J. ASHLEY MARX C. FUREY JOHN R BASS, II EDWARD S. MSCCOLL 7. JAY MEYER PAULA R WATSON''

PORTLAND. MAINE 04112-0447

120 EXCHANCE STREET

P.O. 60X 447

**TELEPHONE** (207) 774-7600

BENJAMIN THOMPSON (1857-1918) NATHAN W. THOMPSON (1395-1980)

DENJAMIN THOMPSON THOMAS R. MCNABOE OF COUNSEL

FACSIMILE (207) 772-1035

- ALSO ADMITTED IN MA

February 5, 1999

Samuel Hoffses City of Portland 389 Congress Street Portland, ME 04101

Re: Custom House Wharf - Building Replacement

Dear Mr. Hoffses:

attention to this matter are greatly appreciated. demolition and replacement project at Custom House Wharf. Your assistance and Thank you for taking the time to speak with me today, regarding the building

continue with the limited dismantling that is currently underway at the site, pending receipt condition. we want to avoid any condition that might become hazardous if allowed to continue for an extended period of time. Therefore, you have confirmed to me today that of a final demolition permit based upon your inspections of the premises. The Proprietors of Custom House Wharf may permit is tied to the site review process. Nevertheless, given the building's current MacGowan, are engaged in dismantling portions of the existing building in preparation for its total demolition and replacement. We understand that issuance of a final demolition As you know, The Proprietors of Custom House Wharf. represented by Ken

If you have any questions or comments, please do not hesitate to contact me.



-	7
	2
- 1	F
	-
-	٢
	Ľ
	١.
n	ú
ŗ	ζ
•	1
- 1	
- ħ	1
1001	ų
n	Ŭ
7	5
6	v
- h	
F	٨
7	
- 7 1	
£	١.
ň.	٦
4	,

T.B.F.B.& M. LLC.P.A.

# THOMPSON, BULL, FUREY, BASS & MACCOLL,

LLC, P.A.

Portland, ME 04112-0447 Tel: (207) 774-7600 Fax: (207) 772-1039 120 Exchange Street

## FAX TRANSMISSION COVER SHEET

Subject: Sender: Fax: Date: 70. WAY MR. - 428 John R. Bass, II, Esq. Prop. 72 Cadde 2001 8716 Loc tong House N N ሳ ጉ where Portimud . Bldgs

You should have received a total of  $\exists$ pages with this transmission, including this page MESSAGE

Promann Six 2 N Q 1 to Hose M The Re consiste kom X ₿ 5 YEM O 0 100 Site 21VE 216 14 Plan 6631 Extension [J Authorization ć Sitte DE ES A-D-D RE 28 2000

1

MOALEY WOLL C. COM -

ATTENTION: THIS FACSIMILE CONTAINS INFORMATION INTENDED ONLY FOR THE PERSON ABOVE-NAMED AND MAY BE PRIVILEDGED UNDER ATTORNEY-CLIENT OR OTHER RULES. THE DISTRIBUTION, COPYING OR DISCLOSURE OF THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS FACSIMILE IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. PLEASE NOTIFY US IMMEDIATELY IF YOU HAVE RECEIVED THIS FACSIMILE BY MISTAKE AND RETURN THE ORIGINAL FACSIMILE TO THIS OFFICE BY U.S. MAIL WITHOUT MAKING A COPY OF IT IN SUCH CASE.

If you are interested in the City of Portland Zoning Ordinance, please visit our website at ci.portland.me.us. SHEET. or 874-8703 IF YOU DO NOT RECEIVE ALL THE PAGES, PLEASE CALL874-8693 YOU SHOULD RECEIVE ~PAGE(S), INCLUDING THIS COVER Sender: Fax: Re: Custom House Date: To: 772-1039 055 Dawth Cadolell でイ FAX TRANSMISSION COVER SHEET Phone: (207) 874-8703 or 874-8693 Fax : (207) 874-8716 R Bass INSPECTION SERVICES 0 Portland, Maine 04101 389 Congress Street City of Portland Char A Room 315

Inspection Services Michael J. Nugent E. Gray, Jr. Manager Director



Department of Urban Development Joseph

#### CITY OF PORTLAND STOP WORK NOTICE

May 24, 2001

Ken MacGowen 5 Milk St. Portland, Maine 04101

RE: Custom House Wharf CBL:30-A-1

### HAND DELIVER

Dear Mr. Ken MacGowen:

An evaluation of the property at Right End of Custom House Wharf (30-A-1) revealed that the structure fails to comply with Section 107.1 of the Building Code of the City of Portland.

# Filling and demolition of pier without an approved permit.

(1999 BOCA). All construction activity must Stop immediately. This is a STOP WORK ORDER pursuant to Section 117.1 of the Building Code

decision pursuant to Section 121.5 of the Code. Please feel free to contact me at 874-8705 if you wish to discuss the matter or have any questions. 1-15 of the Code and in Title 30-A M.R.S.A. Ss 4452. This constitutes an appealable Corporation Counsel for legal action and possible civil penalties, as provided for in Section Failure to comply will result in this office referring the matter to the City of Portland

<u></u> Code Enforcement Officer Sincepely, homa , Corr Central File M. Markley

Joseph Gray

389 Congress St Portland, Maine 04101 (207) 874-8700 FAX 874-8716 TTY 874-8936